
_ BRAMPTON
brampton.ca Flower City

Committee of Adjustment

APPLICATION #A-2021'0020

WARD #10

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

WHEREAS an application for minor variance has been made by DEONARINE SHEORATTAN AND SHANTA
NALINI MISIR under Section 45 of the Riannino Act. (R.S.0.1990 c.P.13) for relief from By-law 270-2004;

AND WHEREAS the property involved in this application is described as Lot 56, Plan 43M-1791, municipally
known as 21 SEASCAPE CRESCENT, Brampton;

AND WHEREAS the applicants are proposing a one storey addition and are requesting the following variance(s):

1. To permit a rear yard setback of 3.02m (9.91 ft.) whereas the by-law requires a minimum rear yard
setback of 7.5m (24.60 ft.).

OTHER PLANNING APPLICATIONS:

The land which is subject of this application is the subject of an application under the Planning Act for:

Plan of Subdivision: NO File Number:
Application for Consent: NO File Number:

The Committee of Adjustment has appointed TUESDAY, March 9, 2021 at 9:00 A.M. by electronic meeting
broadcast from the Council Chambers, 4th Floor, City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West, Brampton, for the
purpose of hearing all parties interested in supporting or opposing these applications.

This notice is sent to you because you are either the applicant, a representative/agent of the applicant, a person
having an interest in the property or an owner of a neighbouring property. OWNERS ARE REQUESTED TO
ENSURE THAT THEIR TENANTS ARE NOTIFIED OF THIS APPLICATION. THIS NOTICE IS TO BE

POSTED BY THE OWNER OF ANY LAND THAT CONTAINS SEVEN OR MORE RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN A

LOCATION THAT IS VISIBLE TO ALL OF THE RESIDENTS. If you are not the applicant and you do not
participate in the hearing, the Committee may proceed in your absence, and you will not be entitled to any further
notice in the proceedings. WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS MAY BE SENT TO THE SECRETARY-TREASURER AT
THE ADDRESS OR FAX NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

IF YOU WISH TO BE NOTIFIED OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT IN RESPECT
OF THIS APPLICATION, YOU MUST SUBMIT A WRITTEN REQUEST TO THE COMMITTEE OF
ADJUSTMENT. This will also entitle you to be advised of a Local Planning Appeal Tribunal hearing. Even if
you are the successful party, you should request a copy of the decision since the Committee of Adjustment
decision may be appealed to the Local Planning Appeal Tribunal by the applicant or another member of the
public.

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THIS COMMITTEE REQUIRE REPRESENTATION OF THE APPLICATION AT
THE HEARING, OTHERWISE THE APPLICATION SHALL BE DEFERRED.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PARTICIPATION PROCEDURES REQUIRED DURING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC

DATED at Brampton Ontario, this 25th day of February, 2021.

Comments may be sent to and more information about this matter may be obtained between 8:30 a.m. to 4:30
p.m. Monday - Friday from:

Jeanie Myers, Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment, City Clerk's Office,
Brampton City Hall
2 Wellington Street West,
Brampton, Ontario L6Y 4R2
Phone: (905)874-2117
Fax: (905)874-2119
ieanie.mvers@bramDton.ca



SITE STATISTICS

REQUIRED / PERMITTED PROVIDED

LOT AREA
LOT WIDTH X 25 M

-26QSq.M
28436 Sq.M

LOT WIDTH 10.40 M 10.40 M

LOT COVERAGE

EWSHNG = 1135.00 SF /105.45 SM
PORCH = 57.00 SF / 5.30 SM

ADDrnON rr 248.00 SF / 23.04 SM
TOTAL = 1440.00 SF /133.79 SM

(53.75%)

FRONT YARD SETBACK 43 M, 6.0 M TO GARAGE WALL 6.06 M

SIDE YARD SETBACK (N)
0.6 M, PROVIDED THE ODMBINED
TOTAL IS NOT LESS THAN 1.8 M

0.66 M& 1.25 M

SIDE YARD SETBACK (S) 0.6 M, PROVIDED THE COMBINED
TOTAL IS NOT LESS THAN 1.8 M

0.66 M& 1.25 M

REAR YARD SETBACK 7.5 M 3.02 M

BUILDING HEIGHT 10.6 M 8.00 M+/-(EXIST)

s* N 39° 10'30"
o.

1  19'-10 9/16" [6.06] ^

ZONED: R1F-10.4, By-law as amended

PROJECT NORTH

Zoning

ZenACode: R1P-10.4

Cftt^tuy: RgsioeCTai.

Typo: DIP
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„„„ BRAMPTON
brampton.ca Flower City

Under the authority of the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act and the
Municipal Act, 2001, City Council approved Committee Meetings to be held

electronically during the COVID-19 Emergency

Electronic Hearing Procedures
How to get involved in the Virtual Hearing

Brampton City Hall is temporarily ciosed to help stop the spread of GOVID-19. !n-person
Committee of Adjustment Hearings have been cancelled since mid-March 2020. Brampton
City Council and some of its Committees are now meeting electronically during the
Emergency. The Committee of Adjustment will conduct its meeting electronically until further
notice.

How to Participate in the Hearing:

• All written comments (by mail or email) must be received by the Secretary-Treasurer no
later than 4:30 pm, Thursday, March 4, 2021.

• Advance registration for applicants, agents and other interested persons is required to
participate in the electronic hearing using a computer, smartphone or tablet by emailing the
Secretary-Treasurer at citvclerksoffice@brampton.ca or ieanie.mvers@brampton.ca by
4:30 pm, Friday, March 5, 2021.

o Persons without access to a computer, smartphone or tablet can participate in a
meeting via telephone. You can register by calling 905-874-2117 and leave a

message with your name, phone number and the application you wish to speak to
by Friday, March 5, 2021. City staff will contact you and provide you with further
details.

• All Hearings will be livestreamed on the City of Brampton YouTube account at:

https://www.brampton.ca/EN/City-Hall/meetlngs-agendas/PagesAWelcome.aspx or

http://video.isilive.ca/brampton/live.html.

If holding an electronic rather than an oral hearing is likely to cause a party significant

prejudice a written request may be made to have the Committee consider holding an oral

hearing on an application at some future date. The request must include your name, address,

contact information, and the reasons for prejudice and must be received no later than 4:30 pm

the Friday prior to the hearing to citvclerksoffice(a)brampton.ca or ieanie.mvers@brampton.ca.

If a party does not submit a request and does not participate in the hearing, the Committee
may proceed without a party's participation and the party will not be entitled to any further
notice regarding the proceeding.

NOTE Personal information as defined in the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection
of Privacy Act (MFIPPA), collected and recorded or submitted in writing or electronically as
related to this planning application is collected under the authority of the Planning Act, and will
be used by members of the Committee and City of Brampton staff in their review of this matter.
Please be advised that your submissions will be part of the public record and will be made
available to the public, including posting on the City's website, www.brampton.ca. By providing
your information, you acknowledge that all personal information such as the telephone
numbers, email addresses and signatures of individuals will be redacted by the Secretary-
Treasurer on the on-line posting only. Questions regarding the collection, use and disclosure
of personal information may be directed to the Secretary-Treasurer at 905-874-2117.



Flower City

brampton.ca

For Office Use Only
(to be inserted by the Secretary-Treasurer

after application Is deemed complete)

FILE NUMBER:

The Personal Information collected on this form Is collected pursuant to sect/on 45 of the Planning Act and will be used In the processing of this application.
Applicants are advised that the Commtffee of Adjustment Is a public process and the Information contained In the Committee of Adjustment files Is considered
public Information and is available to anyone upon request and will be published on the City's website. Questions about the collection of personal Information
should be ct/rected to the Secretary-Treasurer, Commtttee ofAdjustment, City of Brampton.

APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read Instructions)

NOTE; It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the Planning Act. 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1, Name of Owner(s) DEONARINE SHEORATTAN & SHANTA NALINI MISIR
Address 9i .rfa.rcapf crf.rcfnt rrampton Ontario i sp sc4

Phone # 416.618-7450

Email SH/WT A.M

Fax#

ISIR@GMAIL.COM

2. Name of Agent CRISTIN MILLER
Address fi456 MAIN STREET STOUFFVILLE ONTARIO L4A SZ4

Phone # 416-795-3620

Email CML.DESI

Fax#

GN@LIVE.COM

3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):

TO PERMIT A MINIMUM REAR YARD OF 3.02 METRES; WHEREAS A MINIMUM OF

7.5 METRES IS REQUIRED.

Why is It not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?

THE EXISTING BUILDING IS AT THE REAR YARD SETBACK, ANY ADDITION
REQUIRES FURTHER APPROVAL.

Legal Description of the subject land;
Lot Number lot 55

Plan Number/Concession Number 43M-1791

Municipal Address 21 seascape crescent

Dimension of subject land fin metric units)
Frontage 10.4 metres
Depth 27.40 metres
Area 264.96 square metres

Access to the subject land is by;
Provincial Highway □
Municipal Road Maintained All Year
Private RIght-of-Way CID

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

□
□
□



-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTiNG_BUlLDlNGS^TRUCTURES on the subject land: UgtM-stmctujmi^eLiing._3hed.jiazebo. etc.)

EXISTING TWO STOREY DWELLING

FOOTPRINT = 1135.00 Sq. Ft. /105.45 Sq. M

EXISTING COVERED PORCH

FOOTPRINT = 57.00 Sq. Ft. / 5.30 Sq. M

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land;

PROPOSED REAR YARD ADDITION - SINGLE STOREY

16'-0" X 15'-6" = 248.00 Sq. Ft. / 23.04 Sq. M

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING

Front yard setback 6.06 METRES
Rear yard setback 7.90 metres
Side yard setback o.ss metres
Side yard setback 1.25 metres

PROPOSED

Front yard setback 6.06 METRES
Rear yard setback 3.02 metres
Side yard setback 0.66 metres
Side yard setback 1.25 metres

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land:

11. Existing uses of subject property: single detached residential dwelling

12. Proposed uses of subject property: single detached residential dwelling

13. Existing uses of abutting properties: SINGLE DETACHED RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: 2009

15. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: SINCE CONSTRUCTION

16. (a) What water supply is existing/proposed?
Municipal Q Other (specify)
Well O

(b) What sewage disposal Is/will be provided?
Municipal Q Other (specify)
Septic d]

(c) What storm drainage system is existing/proposed?
Sewers x

Ditches ^3 Other (specify)
Swales
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17.

18.

19.

Is the subject property the subject of an apprication under the Plani^ng Act, for approval of a plan of
sutKihrision or consent?

Yes □ No EZ]

If answer is yes, provide details: RIe# Status

Has a pre-consuHation application been filed?

Yes No

Has the subject property ever been ttie subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes D No □ Unknown E

If answer Is yes, provide details:

RIe#
RIe#
RIe #■

Decision,
Decision
Decision

Relief
Relief^
Relief

-O CN
O■Bg .CM

|l§®
o O
o 5 cdS
®OCQ 01

2"g^x

Signatufe^f Applicant(s) or Authorized Agent

DATED AT THE ^ OF

THIS H DAY OF .20 ■

IF THIS APPUCATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT. SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRfTTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPUCATION. IF
THE APPUCANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

I. . OFTHE OF

INTHE^CCuW OF SOLEMNLY DECURE THAT:
3^

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

% OF I
IN THE

DAY OF

A Comm ssioner etc.

Signature of Applicant or Authorized Agent

Submit by Email

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Present Official Plan Designation:

Present Zoning By-law Classificafion:
R1F

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached cheddisL

HOTHl S. FEB 05 2021

Zoning Officer Date

DATE RECEIVED,
Date Application Deemed

Complete by the Municipality

Wo-
Rmtedsoavoimr
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Tel.(905)264-0881 Fax (905)264-2099
Website: viww.r-pe.ca
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SITE STATISTICS

REQUIRED / PERMITTED PROVIDED

LOT AREA
LOT WIDTH X 25 M

s260 Sq. M
284.96 Sq. M

LOT WIDTH 10.40 M 10.40 M

LOT COVERAGE
-

EXISTING = 1135.00 SF /105.45 SM
PORCH = 57.00 SF / 5.30 SM

ADDITION = 248.00 SF / 23.04 SM
TOTAL = 1440.00 SF /133.79 SM

(53.75%)

FRONT YARD SETBACK 4.5 M. 6.0 M TO GARAGE WALL 6.06 M

SIDE YARD SETBACK (N) 0.6 M, PROVIDED THE COMBINED

TOTAL IS NOT LESS THAN 1.8 M
0.66 M& 1.25 M

SIDE YARD SETBACK (S) 0.6 M, PROVIDED THE COMBINED
TOTAL IS NOT LESS THAN 1.8 M

0.66 M& 1.25 M

REAR YARD SETBACK 7.5 M 3.02 M

BUILDING HEIGHT 10.6 M 8.00 M ♦/- (EXIST)

ZONED: R1F-10.4, By-law as amended
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EXIST N6 DETACHED DWELLING

PROPOSED ADDITION

<D

0

0

B1

WAUCONSTRUCnON
PERMACON CONCRETE STONE PANELS (BENEATH WINDOWS) WITH
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The undenigned ha* revinved and lilm leipaiiUV Rir hii desigi^ and h» Iw
quaEhallcna and (naeli tw lequicBaent* lal out In fw Ontario BdUng Code to dcNgn
■he wocE ih(Mn en tie aBadied docianenls.

atvjnMiunc

CRISTIN Mil I PR (aj;:L IlL
BCM

_2fi2S2
FLOOR PLAN

1. AlIconitRKllaaihaIlcain|il|ri»lth
Ontario BulUng Code 2012. Its
subiequent revisions and
authorities having judsdktioa New
tpedllc materials and products
have to lie authoriied by agencies
Ite: Canadian Construction
Materials CenbeCCMCot
Building MatedalsEvaluallon
Crxnmhslon
BMLCManufacturer^ IteriBt
matedals and construcEon must
comply with requbements of
Canaria Mortgage and Housing
Corpcralion CA4H.C

2. All lumber shall be Na1 and 2.01
better.

3. All plywood shall be stamped
erterirsr grade.

4. Msts spanning more than 2100
mm are to hare bridging at least
every 2100 mm OX.

5. Contractor shal be resprxsible for
verliying the lt>calianso( aO
exis^ atrove m bekwr grade
uSIties and services. Applcable
unities Shan be given rerjulred
node* prior to any digging For
stale txiL

& Electrical (aclSttes shall crrmply with
0.aC 9.34 All electrical work shall
be performed by a Icensed
electrldan

7. Smoke Alarm Instaied at al levels
and In each bedroom

a Cartxm Monoxide Alams Installed
at ail levels adjacent to steeping
areas

9 Handrails shall be prtwided at *n
exterior stairs with mtxe than three
risers at height of 3-0'.

ia Exterior guards shal t>e 3'-6' Ngh.
Guards shaO be designed to
prevent cimliing and be provided
around every surface with
difference In elevation of mote
than 2'-0'. Guards sliall be
anchored to the deck to resist
unUonnly distilbuted top tail load
of as Kli/m hotizonlal as wel as
IKN/m appled atary point 0.3.C
9882.

riffiTi Name ma AUOcu

Design
6456 MAIN STREn, SIOUFFVIIU
0NTARX>,UASZ4
(416)795-3620

ecowci rtame xM JVsrroi

MISIR
llSEASCAPCaLStXHT
BRAMPTON, ONTARIO
ISP JO

^22
Sh«et

A2T2JO.2O
"i74" = r-o-



EXISTING ROOF @ SECOND STOREY
TO REMAIN UNALTERED

3

(l> FLASHING

ALUM. FLASHINGS & SILKONE SEALANT AT RIDGE
MIN. a48 mm THICK ALUM COATED FLASHING

SEAL AT RIDGE

CRAFT BUIT ROOF PANa SYSTEM

SUPPLY AND INSTALL CRAFTBUaT ROOF PANEL SYSTEM

6' INSULATED ROOF PANELS

ASTM 310S ALLOY MAINTENANCE FREE ALUP^NUM SKIN ON EACH SIDE

WITH BAKED ENAMEL FINISH AND CLEAR COAT.

PANEL CORE IS TYPE Q HCH DENSITY EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE

SUPPLY ANDCNSTAUK YEAR ASPHALT SHINGLES ON ROOF PANEL SVSTEM

SHINGUS TO MATCH EXISTING CWELUNG - AS aOSE AS POSStBlE

ICE AND WATER SHIELD - MIN.

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUT TO GRADE - EACH SIDE.

15'-6" [4.72 M]

The undenigned hat CBvisimd and takes raponAKV b H* <le*'gn, and ha* tM
quatlcatlon* and meet* tie tequkemenl* *el out In tw OnHtlo BiiMng Code to dgign
the wok ahotm on tM attadied documenl*.

NAME

GRISTIN Mil.!£B 0^
BCM

JiS2S2
ROOF PLAN

1. All conitnicdonthaD comply with
Ontario Building Code 2012, its
subsequent revisions and
authoiitles having judsdlctioa New
spcdllc nutcriils and products
have to be authorind by egetxies
ils: CanaiSan Consbuction

Materiab CenbeCCMCoc

Building Materials EvsktaSon
CoRunlsslan

B.M£CManufactuter1s Itemst
materials and construction nnust
comply with requirements of
Canada Mortgage and Housing
Corporation C.MH.C

Z AOkimtsef shallbeNa 1 and2.or
better.

). AD plywood shaD be stamped
enterior grade.

4. Jdstsspanning more than 2100
mm are to hare bridging at least
every 2100 mm 0.C

5. Conbactor shal be responsible for
veriiying Die locations of aU
existing above or below grade
uDIDes and services. Applcable
uDltles shall be given required
noDce prior to any rigging for

& electrical tadMes shall comply with
0.aC aU AD electrical work shaD
be perfrxitsed by a Icensed
electrician

7. Smoke Alarm Instated at al levels
and In each bedriMm

a Carbon Monoxide Alarms installed

at all levels adjacent to sleeping
areas

a Handrails shall be provided at all
exterior stairs with more than three

risers at height of J'-O*.
ia Exterior guards shal be 3'-6* Ngh.

Guarrts stuD be designed to
prevent cimbing and be prcwided
around every surface with
dnetence In elevaDon of more

Otan 2'-0'. Guards shaD be

anchored to the deck to resist
unlfomily tlstributed lop rail load
of as Kfj/m hrxtzontal aswel as
1 KN/m appled at any point O.B.C
aas2.

N* AM«e«V>tiwt

Finn N«nt and Addrcu

Design
S4S6 MAIN SIREH. STOUFFVIUE
OKTARO.UASZri
(416)79S-3S20

frpt9Ct Namt aod Addfas

MISIR
21 SEASCAPE OLESaNT
BRAMFTONa ONTARIO
L6P3C7

or
1<

Dat«

12.30.20

174" = I'-O"



20.70

r-o"ro.3i M]
ROOF

EXISTING DWELLING

BRICK VENEER

32.40 5

OSE )

3.7SSq
EXISTING GRADE - TO REMAIN UNALTERED

EXISTING FOUNDATION • TO REMAIN UNALTERED

EXISTING EXPOSING BUILDING FACE (S> LIMITING DISTANCE SQUARED
PERMITTED = 7.90 M x 7.90 M = 62.41 SM / 671.77 SF
EXISTING = 70.90 SF

ADDITION EXPOSING BUILDING FACE (S) LIMITING DISTANCE SQUARED
PERMITTED = 3.02 M x 3.02 M = 9.12 SM / 98.17 SF
EXISTING = 89.28 SF

Tha undenigfled hai reviewed and takes reiponibBty far (tb dealgn. and hat he
qualicallcna and ineeb tie ce<|iiremenb tel out in tie Ontvio DudiSno Code to design
the work shown on tie tnadied docuraenb.

CRISTIN Mil IFR

BOM

jam
REAR (EAST) ELEVATION

1. AD conitnicBon than compV with
Onbrio Building Code 2012. lb
subsequent sevens end
authorities having Juitsdictloa New
spedfic materials end ptoducb
have to be authorired by agendes
the: Canadian Constiucten

Mabrtats CenbeCCMCor

Bulldng MabrialsEvakiaton
Commission

B.ME.CManufactuief^ Item^
materials and constnidion must

compty with requitemenb of
Can^ Mortgage and Housing
Corporatloo C.MH.C

2. All lumber shall be No. 1 and 2, or
betbr.

3. All piywood shall be sbmped
eibrior grade.

4 leisbspaniring more than 21IX)
mm are to have bridging at bast
eveiy 2100mmO.C

S. Conbactor shal be cesponsibb for
veri^ng the locatons of alt
eidsting above or below grade
utIBtlesand services. Api^cabb
utilities shall be given requited
notice prior to any digging for

& Electrical fadllles shall comply with
0.aC 9l34. AU ebctricat work shaR
be performed by a Icensed
ebctridan

7. Smoke Alarm insbled at at levels,
and In each bedroom

a Carbon Monoxide Abrms installed
at all bvels adjacent to sleeping
areas.

9. Handrails sliall be pmided at all
exbrlor stairs vilth more than three
risen at height of 3'-(r.

KLExbrior guards thai be 3'-6' Ngh.
Guards shall be designed to
prevent ctmbing and be provided
around eveiy surface with
(filference in elevation of more
then 2'-ir. Guards stult be
anchored to the deck to resist
uniformly rSstributed top rail toad
of OlS Kfi/m hotironbl as weB as
IKN/mappBed at any point aB.C
91&S.2.

Na acviaarvitwa

Ftrm N«n« «Rd Ad^cM

Design

64S6 MAIN STREH, SlOUnVIUf
0NIARX>,LMSZ4
(4tS)795-362D

Prottct «Ad Addros

Mism
21SCASCAP£CSESaNT
SRAMPTONe ONTARIO
tsPTa

"2iSb22
SH«tt

A5
D«t#

12.30.20

itUm ^ ^ ^

3/16" = I'-O"



r-O" 10.31 M]16'-0" [4.88 M]
ROOF OVERHANG

EXISTING DWELLING

BRICK VENEER

23.75 So

EXSTtNG GRADE - TO REMAIN UNALTERED

EXISTING FOUNDATION ■ TO REMAIN UNALTERED

EXPOSING BUILDING FACE - TOTAL

EXPOSING BUILDING FACE - EXISTING

LIMITING DISTANCE • ADDITION
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS
TOTAL PROPOSED OPENINGS

The undetiigned hat reviewed and lake* reiponabSly hr Ills design, and hn tha
quaflcatlons and nieelt tie reguiremenis set out ki tie Onlaflo BulkSng Code to design
the woik ihown on fie attached doomienls.

864.06 SF [80.27 SM]
703.39 SF [65.34 SM]
1.25 M @ 7 %
49.23 SF
46.95 SF

EXPOSING BUILDING FACE - TOTAL 864.06 SF [80.27 SM]
EXPOSING BUILDING FACE - ADDITION 160.67 SF [14.93 SM]
LIMITING DISTANCE - ADDITION 4.91 M @ 31.56 %
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS 50.70 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED OPENINGS 55.50 SF

1. AUconstnicfon than complir with
Ontnlo BuikSng Code 2012. Its
sitBcquent revisions and
authorities having judsriictioii. New
spedflc materialsand products
have to tie autlxxtzed bjr agencies
■Is: Canadan Constntclion
Materiab CenheCCMCor
Building Materials Evakiallon
Cocnmlssioo
BlM.E.CMtnufacturei^ llemk
materials and cofTstnjctioo nust
contp^ with requirements of
Can^ Mortgage and Housing
Cotporalion CMHC

2. All tumber siiaO be No. 1 and 2. or
better.

3. All plywood sliall be stamped
eiterior grade.

4. Joistssparuiing more than 210Q
mm are to have bridging at least
every 2100 mm 0.C

5. Contractor thai be responslbfc for
veriiying the tocattors of aO
existing atiove or beiow grade
utitles and sendees Applcable
uBilies shall be j^n requited
notice prior to any rf ggiiig for
stats out

& Electrical fadlSes shall comply with
0.ac aid. An elecUcal work shaD
tx performed try a Icensed
electilcian

7. Smoke Alarm instated at ailevelk
and in each Iredtmm

& Cartnn Monoxide Alarms installed
at an levels adjacent to sleeping
areas.

a Handrails shan tie provided at an
exterior stairs with more than three
risers at height of 3-Or.

10 Exterior guanls slui tie 3'-6' high.
Guanls shan be designed to
prevent cimbing and be provided
around every surface with
dIRerence in etevafon of more
than 2'-(r. Guards shan be
anchored to the deck to resist
uniformly distributed top rail load
of OS Kli/m horizontal as weB as
IKN/m appled at any point OlB.C
aa&z

Ptrm N«m« «nd Ad* ess

Design
S4S6 MAIN STRHT, STOUFFVIUE
ONTARIO. UA 524
(416)795-3620

Proicci N«mt end Addrey

MISIR
21SCASCAPECRESaKT
BRAMFTONe ONTARIO
upsa

NAME

ORISTIN Mil IFR CuidL lu...
BCM

JBZSZ
RIGHT (SOUTH) ELEVATION

Pr^dCt
20-022

A66«t«
12.30.20

5C«I«

3/16" = I'-O"



1 '-0" rojl M] 16'-0" [4.88 M]
ROOFQviSiANG

Ki

i i iTii ii i^i fiYni Miiii II I II iiir^
TnTTi li II I I li n lY li il if n il H n

t—V

PROPOSED addition:

EXISTING DWELLING
BRICK VENEER

EXISTING GRADE • TO REMAIN UNALTERED

r> EXISTING FOUNDATION-TO REMAIN UNALTERED

NO NEW OPENINGS PROPOSED

The undenlened hae rgylewed end l»te» rgponiMly fcr (tiideelea end ha* tn
quallcatlatis and ateel* (te tequirtmenli nl ad In Sw Ontario BUUng Code to design
the iMxk ahown at lie eltadied documents.

CRISTIN Mil I FR

BOM

38262
LEFT (NORTH) ELEVATION

1. An constnicllon Shan compty with
Ontario Birildltig Code 2012, Its
subsequent lev^ns and
authorities having Jurisdictioa New
spedlic nuteriab and products
have to be authorized by agendes
Il>: Caned an Constmction

Materials Centre CCM.C or
Bidldng Materials Evakiallon
Commission

B.M£.CManufactUferb llem^
materials and construction must

comp^ with requirements of
Canada Mortgage and Housing
Corporaton CMJLC

Z AntumbershalltieNal andZor
better.

3. AD plmrood siiaU be stamped
eitericH grade.

4. icists spanning more tlian 2100
mm are to hare bridging at least
every 2100 mm O.C

5. Contractor shal Ire responsible for
veriiying the locations of an
ecls^ above or below grade
unities and services. Applcable
uSItles shaO be given reared
notice prior to any dgging for

& Electrical fadStles shall comply with
0.aC 9134. An electrical work shall

be performed by a Icensed
electrician

7. Smoke Alarm installed at all levels
and in each bedroom

a Carbon Monoxide Alarms installed
at all levels adjacent to sleeping
areas.

a Handralb shall be prodded at all
exterior stairs with more than three

risers at height of T'-O*.
ia Exterior guards shal be 3-6' high.

Guards shall be designed to
prevent clmbing and be provided
around every surface with
inference In elevation of more

than Z'-O*. Guards shall be

anclwted to the deck to resist

unifoimly iSstributed top rail load
of OiS KN/m Imrlzontal as weO as
IKN/mappledatany point O.S.C
aaaz

NO

firm N«m« «nd Addrei

Design
64S6 MAIN STRST, STOUFTVlUE
ONTARIO. 14ASZ4
(416) 79S-3670

Projtct N*m« «n0 Mdren

MI5IR
21 SCASCAPCOtCSaNT
BRAMPTON^ONTAKIQ
iSFJcr

"522022

1 <

12.30.20

i€Sa . _

3/16" = I'-O"



WALL CONSTRUCTION

PERMACON CONCRETE STONE PANELS (BENEATH WINDOWS) WITH
VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL VINYL SIDING ABOVE

AIR BARRIER ANDK" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING
DOUBLE TOP PLATE, SOLE BOTTOM PLATE

2" X 6" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

R 20 INSULATION & 6 MIL CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER

^ DRYWALL INTERIOR FINISH

SIDING. PAPER & SHEATHING
MINIMUM 1/2" DOWN FROM
BOnOM OF FLOOR

CAULKING & 6 MIL POLY BETWEEN
PLATE & SILL

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

I SEAL AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER
' AROUND ELECTRICAL BOXES

13-4 1/2" NAILS FOR EACH STUD AT EACH SIDE TO SILL PLATE

CAULKING & 6 MIL BETWEEN

PLATE & SUB FLOOR

EXISTING GRADE TO REMAIN

-I I I—;—I I I TT rrr

' 1 1

TECHNO POST FOUNDATION
TECHNO METAL POST (AS PER ENGINEERED DRAWINGS INCLUDED)
HEUCAL PILE FOUNDATION SYSTEM -CCMC APPROVED

MODEL #P2 - 2 3/8" DIA POST

MINIMUM 4'-0" BELOW GRADE ON UNDISTURBED GROUND

MINIMUM 6" ABOVE GRADE - TYPICAL

HEUX TO BE DETERMINED AT TIME OF INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION TO BE UNDERTAKEN IN SUCH A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT

DAMAGE TO EXISTING STRUCTURES, ADJACENT PROPERTY AND UTIUnES.

GRADE TO REMAIN THE SAME.

The undenigned het raviev^ and takes responaS)ffiiy far (hb deslgrv and has fae
quaSfcatlORS and meets fae redutremenis set otd in the Ontario Bcilkfino Code to design
(he work shown on the attached documents.

HRkSTIN Mil I PR

BCM

38262

BASEWALL DETAIL

1. AOconstiuclianshillcantplyiittth
Onbrto BulUng Code 2012, lb
subsequent revisions and
authorities having jurisriktioa New
specific materials iiA producb
have to be authoriied by agencies
[|>: Canadan ConstiucOon

Maleriab CenbeCCMCor
Buihfng Materials Evakiarion
CoRunbsIon

B.ME.CManulaclutef^ Itenb
materials and construction mist

comp^ with requiiemenb of
Can^ Mortgage and Housing
Corporation CMH.C

2. AO bntber shall be Nat and 2, or
tietter.

3. All plywood shaO be stamped
exterior grade.

A Joisbspaiming more than 2100
mm ace to hare bridging at least
every 2100 mm 0.C

i. Contractor shal be responsible for
veriiying Ore kxatfons of dl
exis^ above or below grade
ulifties and services. Appficable
utlllles shall be given rerptired
notice prior to any rf ggbig for
state out.

& Electrical laciilies shall comply with
OJ.C 9l3A Ail eiectiical work shall
be performed tiy a icereed
ele^dan

7. Smoke Alarm instated at al ievelk
and in each bedroom

& Carbon Monoxide Alarms installed

at an levels adjacent to sleeping
areas.

9. Handrails shall be prrMded at aO
exterior stainwith more Uian three

risers at height of S'-O*.
10 Exterior guards shal be 3'-6' high.

Guarris shall be designed to
prevent cimlxng and be prrwided
around every surface with
(fifference in elevation of mote

than 2-0'. Guards shall be

aiKlwred to the deck lo resist
unifomily dstiitxrted lop rail knd
of 05 KN/m horizontal as wei as
IKN/m appied at any point O.B.C
9002.

Frm N«me md M&ta

Design

6456 MAIN STRHT, SrOUFFVIUE
ONTARIO. 14A 524
(416)795-3630

Projdct and Addrei

MISER
21 SEASCAPE CftCSaKT
BRAMFFONa ONTARIO
LfiP3C7

Prmect

20-022

00
1

0«t«

12.30.20
!)<«•

N.T.S.
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